February

Today, Feb. 20 — The Gathering Worship Service, 9:00 am
Café Worship Service, 10:30 am
Sunday School, 9:00 am
Pipeline-Marriage Class, 9:00 am, NC
Life Group Leader Meeting, 11:45 am, NC/K
Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Worship Service, 2:00 pm, S
Ignite, 4-6:00 pm
Fusion, 6-8:00 pm
Mon, Feb. 21 — Deacon Meeting, 6:00 pm, NC or LL #106
Prayer Meeting, 6:30 pm, LL #102
Wed, Feb 23 - Sr. Life Group, 1:00 pm, NC
Awana: Journey/Trek at 5:30pm, & Cubbies-T & T at 6:15 pm
Thur, Feb. 24 - Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Prayer, 6:00 pm, NC
Fri, Feb. 25-Sat, Feb. 26 — Awana Boy’s T & T Overnight Event, begins 6:30 pm
Friday, ends 11:00 am Saturday
Sat, Feb. 26 — Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Vigil, 7:00 pm-Midnight
Sun, Feb. 27 — The Lord’s Table
The Gathering Worship Service, 9:00 am
Café Worship Service, 10:30 am
Sunday School, 9:00 am
Pipeline-Marriage Class, 9:00 am, NC
Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Worship Service, 2:00 pm, S
Ignite, 4-6:00 pm
Fusion, 6-8:00 pm
Mon, Feb. 28 — Prayer Meeting, 6:30 pm, LL #102

March

Tue, Mar. 1 — Primetimers Games & Lunch, 10 am -1 pm, NC/K
Wed, Mar. 2 - Sr. Life Group, 1:00 pm, NC
Awana: Journey/Trek at 5:30pm, & Cubbies-T & T at 6:15 pm
Thur, Mar. 3 - Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Prayer, 6:00 pm, NC
Fri, Mar. 4 — Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Worship Team practice, 5:30 pm, S
Sabina simulcast movie, 6:30 pm, NC
Sat, Mar. 5 — Men’s Breakfast, 8:00 am, NC/K
Iglesia Biblica Evangélica Youth Group, 4-7:00 pm, NC
Sun, Mar. 6 — Next Steps-Step 4 (1%s.), 9:00 am, LL #102

We Would Like to Offer Our Sympathy
4, to the Families of:
3,
N Mike & Barb Dietmeier
?:'31\ LJ}= Mike’s mom, Roselyn Dietmeier,

/- passed away Wednesday, February 9"

/ﬁ Betty Anderson
Betty’s dad, Joseph Best,

passed away Saturday, February 12"

Dennis Meier Family
Dennis passed away

Wednesday, February 16"

May God comfort each of you and
bless all of you with His peace.

Primetimers Reunion Games & Lunch
Tuesday, March 1% from 10:00 am-1:00 pm in the Nehemiah Center.
Bring your own lunch and enjoy good fellowship.
Contact Carol Hasselmann with any questions, 815-505-3324.

Sabina
Online movie event from Voice of the Martyrs. Watch the story of an
incredibly brave young woman carrying out kingdom work during Nazi
oppression. Friday, March 4*" at 6:30 pm at Monroe Bible Church
in the Nehemiah Center. Everyone Welcome!

Men’s Breakfast
Saturday, March 5% from 8:00-10:00 am in the Nehemiah Center.
All men and their sons are invited! Contact Men’s Ministry Leader
Kyle Ohlrich with questions, 719-439-1003

thury & Compary
Coming to 18 & 8" on Friday, March 11t
Free Event for our community — Invite Family & Friends!
See Bulletin Insert for Details!




Next Steps at MBC
Through each of the Next Steps classes you will learn more about MBC,
how to get involved, and grow personally in your relationship with the Lord. Pick
up a 2022 Next Steps brochure at the Welcome Center for a listing of this year’s
classes. Sign up for all Next Steps classes on our website, use the Chromebook
at the Welcome Center, or contact the church office (325-3966)

Next Steps-Step 1 (1s.) — “Our Mission & Vision”
Sunday, March 20% at noon, Nehemiah Center.
Lunch is provided.

Next Steps-Step 4 (2s.) — “Our Equipping”
Sunday, March 6™ & 13t at 9:00 am, lower level room
#102.

Next Steps-Step 5 (2s.) — “On Mission”
Sunday, March 20t & 27* at 6:30 pm, lower level room
#106. *This step is required for all mission trips.

The Outdoor Pursuit
Men—join us Saturday, March 26" for an evening of raffles (guns, hunting
and fishing gear, and other cool stuff), vendors, a catered meal, and an
engaging message from our speaker, Jason Cruise. Jason is a pastor,
author, and avid outdoorsman featured on the Sportsman Channel.
Tickets are $30 each and we have limited tickets available. First come,
first served. Contact Pastor Troy if you’d like to attend. If you already
purchased a ticket from Pastor Troy but can’t go, please let us know ASAP
so another can go. Doors open at 4:30 pm, raffles begin at 5:00 pm (bring
cash for raffles—no larger than $20 bills), dinner & speaker follow the raffles.
Park Hills Church, 2525 W. Stephenson St., Freeport, IL
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